St. Michaels University School

Blue Jags

# Name Grade
4 Maddy Albert 12
5 Charlie Anderson 11
6 Avery Geddes 11
7 Sophia Eiley 12
8 Olivia Vincent 12
9 Cate Pontefract 11
10 Joss Olcen 11
11 Alex Motherwell 12
12 Olivia Pickering 11

Head Coach: Lindsay Brooke

Assistant Coaches: Carmen Lapthorne, Kate DeGoede, Gary Brooke



Ice

Mark R. Isfeld Secondary

# Name Grade
3 Marie Grittmann 11
4 Annika Tran 11
5 Katie Hartig 11
6 Elana Russell 11
7 Gia Parhar 11
8 Sophia Priestmann 10
9 Raina Hagel 12
10 Pamela Castillo 11
12 Ariana Seymour 10
22 Sage Kotapski-Tinga 12

Head Coach: Stace Hagel

Assistant Coach: Colin Tinga




Stelly’s Secondary School

Stingers

# Name Grade
1 Lauren Hames-Maclean 12
2 Leila Phelan 10
3 Zoé McPherson 11
4 Abby Ohl 10
5 Teagan Sebastian 10
6 Malia Phelan 12
7 Sophie Postlethwaite 11
8 Isabel Gutierrez 11
9 Mallory Campbell 12
10 Tessa Hunter-Siebert 11
11 Ameerah Sraw 11
12 Macy Johnston 12

Head Coach: Eric Rowe

Assistant Coach: Derek Brooker

Wellington Secondary



Wildcats

# Name Grade
7 Chyvonne Borsa 12
8 Eshmeet Aujla 11
9 Samantha Robertson 12
10 Gray Talbot 10
11 Caitlyn deRuiter 12
12 Ali Bergmann 11
15 Avery Luciuk 11
18 Toni Saynes 11
20 Duong Bui 12
21 Arleta Sadilkova 12
23 Natsuki Tamaru 11
32 Fatima Douhaibi 12

Head Coach: Dave Brown

Assistant Coach: Nicole McRae




Carihi Secondary

Tyees

# Name Grade
1 Brenna Preston 11
2 Norah Crepet 11
3 Nola Cooledge 12
4 Makena Movold 12
5 Kenza Campbell 12
6 Victoria Hoffman 10
7 Lola Walker 10
8 Olivia Calestagne 11
9 Melina Mora-Roiko 11
10 Izzabella Jones 10
11 Ava Lee 12
12 Jill Patterson 12
13 Keltie McKay 11
15 Emma Deagle 12

Head coach: Todd Barnes



Alberni District Secondary
Tyees

# Name Grade
13 Ella McDougall 12
10 Claire McAulay 12
11 Ella Freethy 11
9 Brynn Austin 11
19 Hayleigh Watts 10
15 Jaidin Knighton 11
2 Mary Robinson 11
4 Kura Rorick 11
5 Sarah Warman 11
3 Amaya Parmar 10
7 Lucia Sutherland 10

Head coach: Greg Freethy
Assistant Coach: Anna Jack



Reynolds

Roadrunners

# Name Grade
3 Leah Parsons 10
4 Sadie Bull 11
5 Camille Astridge 10
6 Biana Nixdorf 12
7 Ava White 12
8 Amelia Aris 11
11 Saige Parfitt 11
12 Skyler Lubben 12
15 Bella Graves 12
Manager Liya Forbes 11

Head Coach: Kim Graves

Assistant Coach: Brendan Graves, Erin Finlayson



Esquimalt High School

Dockers

6:9.90 Quam \nae{"
# Name Grade
1 Freya Hoskins 11
4 Eden Andarge 12
5 Elena Mauro 11
6 Maddy Vasey 11
7 Emnet Teklemarian 12
8 Jaeden Guy 12
9 Maya Literowicz 10
10 Robbie Buenaflor 12
11 Aidan Moffett 11
12 Paula Garcia 10
16 Talise Bennett 12
19 Aislin McKay 12
24 Halu Nakai 11

Head Coach: Geoff Moffett

Assistant Coach: Ange Coutts



Year

2022-23

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

2018-19

2017-18

2016-17

2015-16

2014-15

2013-14

2012-13

2011-12

2010-11

2009-10

2008-09

2007-08

2006-07

2005-06

2004-05

2003-04

2002-03

2001-02

Champion
SMUS
Alberni
no championship
Ballenas
NDSS
Oak Bay
Oak Bay
Oak Bay
Oak Bay
Claremont
Oak Bay
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Oak Bay
Stelly’s
Spectrum
Mt. Doug
Mt. Doug
Mt. Doug

Mt. Doug

Year

2000-01

1999-00

1998-99

1997-98

1996-97

1995-96

1994-95

1993-94

1992-93

1991-92

1990-91

1989-90

1988-89

1987-88

1986-87

1985-86

1984-85

1983-84

1982-83

1981-82

1980-81

1979-80

Champion
Claremont
Spectrum
Lambrick
Mt. Doug
Lambrick
Spectrum
Spectrum
Oak Bay
Belmont
Belmont
Belmont
Cowichan
NDSS
NDSS
Alberni
NDSS
NDSS
Cowichan
Cowichan
Cowichan
Cowichan

Alberni



AAA Island Championship All-Star History

2022-2023
Tournament MVP
#5 - Makena Anderson - SMUS

Tournament Allstars

#11 - Raina Hagel - Isfeld
#9 - Mikayla Volkers - Isfeld
#12 - Avery Geddes - SMUS
# 15 - Chioma Duru - SMUS
#5 - Elsa Gruber - Stelly's



